
Dates in the  
Winter Semester 2020/2021  
Bau- und Umweltingenieurwesen, Bauingenieurwesen, Konstruktiver Ingenieurbau,    

Umweltingenieurwesen, Wasser-, Umwelt- und Küsteningenieurwesen, Windenergie-Ingenieurwesen 

Computergestützte Ingenieurwissenschaften, Computational Methods in Engineering, WATENV 

 

Dean of Studies Office Civil Engineering of the Faculty of Civil Engineering and Geodetic Science 
Callinstraße 34, 30167 Hannover, Telephone (0511) 762 -19190 / Fax (0511) 762 -19191 
email: studiendekanat-bau@fbg.uni-hannover.de, www.fbg.uni-hannover.de  

 

State: 2020-07-07 

 

* For examinations from the offer of other faculties, please also note the details in the examination plan and notices of the 

institutes. 

 

  Semester Duration Thu, 01.10.2020 – Wed, 31.03.2021 

Lecture Period Mon, 12.10.2020 – Sat, 30.01.2021 

Break Mon, 21.12.2020 – Sat, 02.01.2021 

Notification exam results SuSe 2020 continuously until Thu, 15.10.2020 (week 42) 

Dispatch of the invitations to the 

hearings/notifications of failed last attempts 
expected in week 43/44 

Hearings expected from week 49 

Exam registration (online) for exam period A 
Fri, 13.11.2020 - Sat, 28.11.2020 (weeks 46 and 47) 

(all exams including General Studies and all exams from other faculties 

with only one exam date) 

Cancellation (online) of registered written and 

oral exams in the examination period A 
Continuously until Sat, 28.11.2020  

Exam Period A* Mon, 01.02.2021 – Sat, 13.02.2021 (weeks 5 and 6) 

Notification exam results of period A Continuously until Sun, 28.02.2021 (week 8) 

The 7th to 10th calendar week are intended for internships, project, study and final papers, etc. and are therefore free of all 

exam-relevant dates, e.g. submission colloquiums. 

Exam registration (online) for exam period B Tue, 09.03.2021 – Thu, 11.03.2021 (week 10) 

Exam Period B* Mon, 15.03.2021 – Sat, 27.03.2021 (weeks 11 and 12) 

Supplementary examinations* 

(Only for Exam Regulations without hearings) 
Continuously until Sat, 03.04.2021 (week 13)  

Notification Exam Results of WS 2020/21 Continuously until Thu, 15.04.2021 (week 15) 


